PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI801306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2024

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIG R MANUFACTURING, LLC	12/31/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC	
Street Address:	5 Concourse Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1900	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10577772

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9374436600

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Koogler

Address Line 1: THOMPSON HINE LLP

Address Line 2: 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027262-00570US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Koogler
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Koogler/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2025

Total Attachments: 6

source=Contech Engineered Solutions LLC-OH Certificate of Merger-FILED#page1.tiff source=Contech Engineered Solutions LLC-OH Certificate of Merger-FILED#page2.tiff source=Contech Engineered Solutions LLC-OH Certificate of Merger-FILED#page3.tiff

PATENT 509008632 REEL: 070103 FRAME: 0686

source=Contech Engineered Solutions LLC-OH Certificate of Merger-FILED#page4.tiff source=Contech Engineered Solutions LLC-OH Certificate of Merger-FILED#page5.tiff source=Contech Engineered Solutions LLC-OH Certificate of Merger-FILED#page6.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070103 FRAME: 0687



DATE 12/19/2024

Document(s)

DOCUMENT ID 202435404330

DESCRIPTION Merger (MER)

FILING 99.00

100.00

CERT COPY 0.00 0.00

Document No(s):

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP 1105 W PEACHTREE ST NE SUITE 1000 ATLANTA, GA 30309

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 680440

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

and, that said business records show the fifting and recording of.

Merger 202435404330

Effective Date: 12/31/2024

SCORETARY OF STATE OF

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 19th day of December, A.D. 2024.

Ohio Secretary of State

FIJA.

PATENT REEL: 070103 FRAME: 0688 DATE 12/19/2024 DOCUMENT ID 202435404330

DESCRIPTION
MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING 0.00 EXPED 0.00 CERT COPY 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP 1105 W PEACHTREE ST NE SUITE 1000 ATLANTA, GA 30309

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 4217656

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

BIG R MANUFACTURING, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

202435404330

Effective Date: 12/31/2024



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 19th day of December, A.D. 2024.

Ohio Secretary of State

FILTER

PATENT REEL: 070103 FRAME: 0689 Form 551 Prescribed by:

Form 551



Telphone: 877.767.3453

OhioSoS.gov | business@OhioSoS.gov

File online or for more information: OhioBusinessCentral.gov

Certificate of Merger

Filing Fee: \$99 (154-MER) Forms Must Be Typed

	Surviving) Entity Name of Entity Surviving the Merger	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
в. 1 Г	Name Change: As a result of this me	rger, the name of the surviving entity has changed to the following
	Complete only if name of surviving e	entity is changing through the merger)
C. ⁻	The surviving entity is a (Please ch	neck the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)
1.	☑ Domestic (Ohio entity)	Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity)
		Jurisdiction of formation
2.	Charter/Registration/License Num	680440 (If licensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)
3.	For-Profit Corporation	
	☐Nonprofit Corporation	
	☑Limited Liability Company	
	☑Limited Liability Company ☐Partnership	
	Partnership	

PATENT d: 10/2024 Page 1 of 4

Entity Name	Ohio Charter/License/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
Big R Manufacturing, LLC	4217656	co	LLC
Bio Clean Environmental Services, LLC		CA	LLC
	TOTAL CONTRACTOR AND CONTRACTOR STATE OF THE CONTRACTOR AND CONTRA		
III. MERGER AGREEMENT ON FILE The name and mailing address of the person merger agreement upon written request		ligible persons may c	obtain a copy of
The name and mailing address of the person merger agreement upon written request Contech Engineered Solutions LLC, Attn Ge		ligible persons may o	obtain a copy of
The name and mailing address of the person merger agreement upon written request		ligible persons may o	obtain a copy of
The name and mailing address of the person merger agreement upon written request Contech Engineered Solutions LLC, Attn Ge Name 5 Concourse Parkway, Suite 1900		ligible persons may o	obtain a copy of
The name and mailing address of the person merger agreement upon written request Contech Engineered Solutions LLC, Attn Ge Name		ligible persons may o	obtain a copy of
The name and mailing address of the person merger agreement upon written request Contech Engineered Solutions LLC, Attn Ge Name 5 Concourse Parkway, Suite 1900		ligible persons may o	30328
The name and mailing address of the person merger agreement upon written request Contech Engineered Solutions LLC, Attn Geneman Name 5 Concourse Parkway, Suite 1900 Mailing Address			
The name and mailing address of the person merger agreement upon written request Contech Engineered Solutions LLC, Attn Geneman Name 5 Concourse Parkway, Suite 1900 Mailing Address Atlanta		Georgia	30328

Each constituent entity has complied with the laws under which it exists and the laws permit the merger. The agreement of merger is authorized on behalf of each constituent entity and each person who signed the certificate on behalf of each entity is authorized to do so.

Form 551

Page 2 of 4 d: 10/2024 REEL: 070103 FRAME: 0691

VI. STATEMENT OF MERGER

Upon filing this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.

lame of Statutory Agent		
Agent Address (Post office boxes and CMRAs are NOT a	allowed. See instruction for details.)	2
	ОН	
City	State	ZIP Code
VIII. AMENDMENTS If a domestic corporation, limited liability company or lim amendments to the entity's articles of incorporation, arti of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the ce	cles of organization, or certificate of limit	
Amendments are attached	No Amendments	
If you are amending the total number of shares, filing fee is charged.	, please complete this box so the ε	ppropriate
filing fee is charged.		

If a domestic corporation or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity and the surviving entity is not a domestic corporation or foreign corporation to be licensed in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by Ohio Revised Code §1701.86(H) and §1701.81(B)(5) (with respect to each for-profit domestic constituent corporation) or Ohio Revised Code §1702.47(G) and §1702.43(A)(5) (with respect to each nonprofit domestic constituent corporation) and/or by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by Ohio Revised Code §1703.17(C) or §1703.17(D) (with respect to each foreign constituent corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio). In lieu of receipts, certificates or other evidence you may complete and execute the Affidavit and complete the Personal Property Affidavit.

X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY

A surviving foreign entity that wishes to qualify in Ohio as part of the merger must file an additional form, as listed below, but no additional filing fee is required.

Foreign Qualifying Corporation - Form 530A or B and Certificate of Good Standing

Foreign Notice (if qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association) - Form 552

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company - Form 617

Foreign Qualifying Limited Partnership - Form 531B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Partnership - Form 537 and Evidence of Existence in Jurisdiction of Formation

REEL: 070103 FRAME: 0692

The undersigned constituent entities (constituent entities include all merging and surviving entities) have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by their duly authorized officers, partners and representatives. Contech Engineered Solutions LLC Name of entity By: David T. Jones Signature Its: Chief Financial Officer Title Big R Manufacturing, LLC Name of entity By: David T. Jones Signature Chief Financial Officer Title Bio Clean Environmental Services, LLC Name of entity By: David T. Jones Signature

An authorized representative of each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity must sign the merger certificate (ORC 1701.81(A), 1702.43 (A), 1706.712(A), 1776.70(A), 1782.433(A)). this includes all merging and surviving entities.

Chief Financial Officer

Form 551 d: 10/2024 Page 4 of 4 RECORDED: 02/04/2025